
 

Mo Office of Purchasing and Supply Services
PGCPS Louis Wilson,Sr., Facilities Administration Building (FAB)

13300 Old Marlboro Pike, Room 20
Upper Marlboro, MD 20772

 

Johnna Smarr, Acting Director Phone: 301-952-6560 Fax: 301-952-6605

NOTICE OF AWARD
Request for Renewal No. 1

September23, 2020

W.A. Hamilton Co., Inc. Donna Parks

10227 South Drive Phone: 301.952.6567

Beltsville, Maryland 20705 Fax: 301.952.6605
Ph: 301.937.6696 Email: donna.parks@pgeps.org

Contact: Philip Hamilton
Email: phamilton@wahamilton.com

Subject: IFB 031-17 — Lockers, Locker Parts and Accessories

This contract is effective August 31, 2020 through September 01, 2021.

The Board of Education of Prince George’s County is exercising its option to RENEW thecurrent contract for one (1)
year. This signed agreement is your consummation of the contract renewal. The terms and conditions set forth in the
contract award remain the same.

Theintent of the contract and renewal is to provide the Board with an expedited meansofprocuring supplies and /or
services at the lowest cost. This contract is for the convenience ofthe Board andis considered by Purchasing Department
to be a “Non-Exclusive” use contract. The Board does not guarantee any usage. The Board reservesthe right to purchase
any item/items listed in the price schedule submitted.

In the event that a new solicitation is issued for these sameservices this contract renewal will be automatically
terminated.

CONTRACT AWARD ESTIMATED AMOUNT

See Contract Pricing on Page.3

 

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND 20772-9983

Acting Director of Purchasing and Supply Services
 
 

SIGNATURE TITLE

Johnna Smarr 10/09/2020
  

NAME DATE

 



W.A. Hamilton Co., Inc. 2

IFB: 051-17 Furnish and Deliver Miscellaneous Electronic Components s

 

10/09/2020
SIGNATURE DATE
 

Mark Fossett

NAME:

Associate Superintendent for Supporting Services

TITLE

on 10/09/2020
SIGNATURE DATE
 

Barry Stanton

NAME:

Chief Operating Officer

TITLE



CONTRACTPRICING

IFB: 031-17 - Renewal No. 1

W.A. Hamilton Co., Inc.

 

| Penco Products 51.5%
 

2 Republic Storage Systems Co., Inc. (Includes Berger) 52%
 

 
 

* Delivery is expected in 2 to 3 weeks after receipt of order for “in stock” items; and 4 to 6
weeks after receipt of order for “Out of Stock”items.    
 

 

 

 

 

 

  
 

   

3

4 Interior Steel Equipment Co. 50%

5 Lyon Metal Products, Inc. 50%
6 Penco Products 51.5%

7 Republic Storage Systems Co., Inc. (Includes Berger) 52%

8 Superior (List Industries, Inc.) 35%

*Delivery is expected in 10 calendar days after receipt of order for “In Stock” items; and 30
calendar days after receipt of order for “Out of Stock” items.
 



W.A. Hamilton Co., Inc. Notice of Award

Renewal No. 1

IFB: 031-17

 

    

 

 

 

 

       

o “Repu ic

Standard Single Storage 12X12X72 $211.41 52% $101.48
Tier Locker

Systems LLC

Standard Single Penco o
Tier Locker Products 12x12x72 $226.90 51.5% $110.05

Heavy Duty

Ventilated Penco o
Locker Single Products 12x12x72 $326.45 51.5% $158.33

Tier

Heavy Duty

Ventilated Penco o
Locker Double Products 12x12x72 $394.95 51.5% $191.55

Tier

PrevDuty Republic

Storage 12X12X72 $407.37 52% $195.54
Locker Double

Ti Systems LLC
ler

HeavyDuty Republic
. Storage 12X15X72 $354.17 52% $170.00

Locker Single
Tier Systems LLC
  




